UNOFFICIAL CQP&70957

1999-11-15 12:06:23
Cook County Recorder .50

T

N A

RELEASE OF MOKXTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE
SHALL BE FILED Wi1H THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF
COOK COUNTY, ILLiNOIS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE
MORTGAGE OR DEED CF TRUST WAS FILED

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENT%-that Bank One, Indiana, N.A., a
national banking association (f/k/a NBD Bank, N.A. and befcre that as INB National Bank), as
Agent, with an office located at One Indiana Square, Indiarapolis, Indiana 46266 (the
"Mortgagee"), for and in consideration of the payment of the indtltedness secured by the
Mortgage (as hereinafter defined), and the sum of ONE DOLLAR, the receipt and adequacy of
which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby REMISE, RELEASE.. CONVEY and
QUITCLAIM unto NWS, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Mortgagor"), an«. its successors,
legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever to the
premises described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein, togethe: with all the
appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining, which the Mortgagee may
have acquired in, through or by that certain Mortgage, Security Agreement .and Fixture Filing,
dated April 1, 1992, made by the Mortgagor in favor of the Mortgagee and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds, Cook County, Illinois (the "Recorder's Office") on April 30, 1992, as
Document Number 92293227; and First Amended and Restated Real Estate Mortgage, Security
Agreement and Fixture Filing dated June 12, 1993 and recorded June 16, 1993 as Document
Number 93461516; and First Modification of First Amended and Restated Real Estate Mortgage,
Security Agreement and Fixture Filing dated November 14, 1994 and recorded December 20,
1994 as Document Number 04059870; and Second Modification of First Amended and Restated
Real Estate Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing, dated February 22, 1995 and
recorded March 7, 1995 as Document Number 95153316; and Second Amended and Restated




L

UNOFFICIAL COPYP /97 me 2

Real Estate Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing dated July 31, 1995 and recorded
July 31, 1995 as Document Number 95500704; and First Amendment to Second Amended and
Restated Real Estate Mortgage, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing recorded August 12, 1996
as Document Number 96615012; and Amendments recorded December 22, 1997 as Document
Numbers 97962682, 97962683 and 97962684; and as further amended, restated or modified from
time to time (collectively, the "Mortgage").

This Release does not release any covenants, warranties, indemnities or other obligations
of the Mortgagor under the Mortgage which by their terms expressly survive the release or
termination of the Mortgage; provided, however, that this Release shall act as a full release and
termination o€ all liens, claims interests the Mortgagee possesses under the Mortgage in and to
the real propeicy, as legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein, and
any personal orother property described in the Mortgage.

IN WITNESGS WHEREQF, said Mortgagee has caused these presents to be executed by
its authorized representativ: this 84 day of q,me_, 1999.

BANK ONE, INDIANA, N.A, (f/k/a NBD Bank,
N.A. and before that as INB National Bank),
%5 Agent

By:f-m”

Its: / _/;(_4’&
/ /’




UNOFFICIAL COPRP™ 7 rm s

STATEOF Twnliana_ )
) SS.
COUNTY OF Mavion )

1, OD» ‘\' ~\ C:\a\ M. Dauvisa Notary Public in and for said County in the
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Rorndvw S Witk , personally known to
metobethe T VP of Bank One, Indiana, N.A., and personally known to
me to be the same person acknowledged that as such officer he/she signed and delivered such
instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
corporation, for the uses and purposes set forth herein.

GIVEN ander my hand and notarial seal this @ 9 day of TW\Q,, 1999.

O ) . )
Ty a li iﬂ{ ) ;1 !E g blbg
\\\-"\ - "vn_ -

s “

‘ )

W N e i
N DN )
$ \::‘ e LS Notary Public, YW\@rign.  County,
A A My Commission Expires:_3 - 3 (- 07
-:;""Uj;‘. \:'E -u\" :"E. L
ET PATRICIA M. DAVIS
“a. NOTARY PUBLIC - INDIANA
MARIONCOUNTY
oY Comm. Exgies Mat 31, 2007
R o S N S
This Instrument Prepared By: After Recording Return To:
Andrew S. Boyce, Esq. Andrew S. Boyce, Esq.
Dickinson Wright PLLC Dickinson Wright PLLC
500 Woodward Ave., Ste. 4000 500 Woodward Ave., Ste. 4000
Detroit, M1 48226 Detroit, MI 48226

DETROIT 6-10 434518




UNOFEEAL COPYPTI727 e v

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN CAMPBELL SQUP COMPANY'S (CENTRAL DIVISION} SUBDIVISION
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TQ THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED MAY 23, 1930 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 10667452, IN COOK COUNY,
ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE QF WEST 35TK STREET IN THE CITY
OF CHICAGO,  CJOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, 33 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID
NORTHEAST QUZRTZR OF SECTION 36, WITH THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH CAMPBELL AVENUE IN
SAID CITY, AS LECITATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1504 {NOW VACATED), PRODUCED NORTH, THENCE
WEST ON AN ASSIGNED AZIMUTH OF 270 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG THE NORTH
LINE OF SAID 35TH STKEET, $26.77 FEET FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING
ON AN AZIMUTH OF 270 DEGRFES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF 35TH
STREET 372.53 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00 SECCNDS
140.24 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 90 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS 13.84 FEET;
THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DFGREES 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS 261.47 FEET; THENCE ON
AN AZIMUTH OF 90 DEGREES 01 MINUTZS 00 SECONDS 4.40 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF
00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS; 38.00 FEET TO THE CENTERLINE OF A 24" CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTZ OF 90 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, ALONG
SAID CENTERLINE AND FOUNDATION WALL, &MU\ SAID CENTERLINE EXTENDED EAST, 354.30
FEET TO A POINT WHICH BEARS AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS FROM
THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTA OF 180 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00
SECONDS, 439.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 32 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND OF LOT 1 IN CAMPBEL, SOUP COMPANY'S (CENTRAL
DIVISICN) SUBDIVISION THEREIN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THERECF, RECORDED MAY 23, 1990
AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 10667452, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRINEL, AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 35TH STPLFT IN THE CITY
OF CHICAGO, COOQOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, 33 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE (OF SAID NORTH
EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, WITH THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH CAMPBELL AVENUE iINVSAID CITY,
AS DEDICATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1904 (NOW VACATED), PRODUCED NORTH, THENCE WEST ON AN
ASSIGNED AZIMUTH OF 270 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID 3STH STREET, 526.77 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00
SECONDS, 435.60 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE CENTERLINE OF A
24" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING ON AN
RZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 386.74 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF
23 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 52 SECONDS, 83.73 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 67 DEGREES
28 MINUTES 17 SECONDS, 83.74 FEET; THENCE ON AN RZIMUTH OF 339 DEGREES 14 MINUTES
27 SECONDS, 46.06 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 68 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 58

LPOLA N

lob o




UNOFFICIAL COPRPTO7 rn st

SECONDS, 43.44 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A TANGENTIAL CURVE CONCAVE TO THE
NORTHWEST, RADIUS 295.11 FEET, CENTRAL ANGLE 18 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 35 SECONDS, 95.17
FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 49 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 23 SECONDS, 33.91 FEET; THENCE
ON AN AZIMUTH OF 36 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 07 SECONDS, 275.76 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE
OF THE CANAL RESERVE OF THE TLLINOIS AND MICHIGAN CANAL; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 248
DEGREES 27 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE, 976.31 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST
CORNER OF LOT 4 IN CAMPBELL SOUP COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION OF .PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4
OF SECTION 36, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED JULY 24, 1957 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 16966716; THENCE SOUTH THROUGH THE FOLLOWING TEN COURSES ALONG THE EAST LINES
OF SAID CAMPBELL SOUP COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION;THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 214 DEGREES 13
MINUTES 38 SECANDS, 165.36 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 179 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 58 i
SECONDS, 311.98-FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 89 DEGREES 56 MINUTES 10 SECONDS, 18.00 ;
FEET; THENCE ON RI AZIMUTH OF 180 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECORDS, 94.00 FEET; THENCE
ON AN AZIMUTH OF $v DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 23.00 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH
OF 180 DEGREES 00 MIfTES 00 SECONDS, 106.00 FEET; THENCE ON AN RZIMUTH OF 236 !
DEGREES 06 MINUTES 50 SzlORDS, 49 .39 FEET; THENCE ON RN AZIMUTH OF 180 DEGREES 00
MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 127065 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 270 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00
SECONDS, 3.95 FEET; THEKCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 180 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 125.00
FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 35TH STREET AFORESAID; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID NORTH
LINE, 227.45 FEET; THENCE ON * AN-A%IMUOTH OF 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 0O SECONDS, 140.24
FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 10 LEGREES 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 13.84 FEET; THENCE
ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 261.47 FEET; THENCE ON AN
AZIMUTH OF 90 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00 (SFCONDS, 4.40 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00
DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 38.00 FEET TO THE CENTERLINE OF A 24" CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF (30 DEGREES 01 MINUTES CO SECONDS, ALONG SAID
CENTERLINE AND FOUNDATION WALL, AND SAID CENTERLINE EXTENDED EAST, 354.30 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 3:

LOTS 2 AND 4 IN CAMPBELL SOUP CAMPANY'S SUBDIVISION CF UART OF THE NORTH EAST i/4 OF
SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE {5720 PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, RECORDED JULY 24, 1957 AS DOCUMENT “(WIMBER 16966716.

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENT FOR USE OF RAILROAD TRACKS OVER THAT PART OF THE NORTHEI\ST 1/4 OF SECTION
36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, ERST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, aND LOT 1 IN
CAMPBELL SOUP COMPANY’S (CENTRAL DIVISION) SUBDIVISION THEREIN ACCORDLMC TO THE PLAT

' .THEREOF RECORDED MAY 23, 1930 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 10667452, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 35TH STREET IN THE CITY OF
CHICAGO, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, 33 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4
OF SECTION 36, WITH THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH CAMPRELL AVENUE IN SAID CITY, AS DEDICATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1904 (NOW VACATED) , PRODUCED NORTH, THENCE WEST ON AN ASSIGNED AZIMUTH
OF 270 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID 35TH STREET, 526.77
FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 439.60 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE CENTERLINE OF A 24 INCH CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALL: THENCE CONTINUING ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 386.74

Lirobas

268

—— g wd . JO




S UNOFFICIAL COPYM737 e e

FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 23 DEGREES, 21 MINUTES, 52 SECONDS 83.73 FEET; THENCE
ON AN AZIMUTH OF 67 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 17 SECONDS, 83.74 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH
OF 339 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 27 SECONDS, 46.06 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMITH OF 68 DEGREES
15 MINUTES 58 SECONDS, 43.44 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A TANGENTIAL CURVE
CONCAVE TO THE NORTHWEST, RADIUS 295.11 FEET, CENTRAL ANGLE 18 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 35
SECONDS, 95.17 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 49 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 23 SECONDS, 33.91
FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 36 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 07 SECONDS, 26.27 FEET FOR A
POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING ON AN AZIMUTH OF 36 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 07
SECONDS, 130.26 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 57 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 25 SECONDS,
132.04 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 22 DEGREES 23 MINUTES 24 SECONDS, 52.47 FEET TO
THE SOUTHEINLY. LINE OF THE CANAL RESERVE OF THE ILLINOIS AND MICHIGAN CANAL; THENCE ON
AN AZIMUTH QF €2, DEGREES 27 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE, 73.39 FEET
TO ITS INTERSECT(ZN WITH THE WEST LINE OF CAMPBELL AVENUE AFORESAID AS DEDICATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1904 /WOW VACATED) PRODUCED NORTH; THENCE CONTINUING ON AN AZIMUTH OF &8
DEGREES 27 MINUTES Q00 ZSCONDS, 14.34 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 182 DEGREES 59
MINUTES 01 SECONDS, 7(6f; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG A TANGENTIAL CURVE CONCAVE TO THE
WEST, RADIUS 204.63, CENTRAYL, ANGLE 7 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 06 SECONDS, 27.03 FEET;
THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 214 TLGREES 41 MINUTES 06 SECONDS, 17.55 FEET TO THE WEST
LINE QF CAMPBELL AVENUE AFORES10, THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH 216 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 54
SECONDS, 104.47 FEET; THENCE O AN AZIMUTH OF 239 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 04 SECONDS,
247.73 FEET TO THE POINT OF .BEGTI™LMG. ‘

PARCEL 5:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND ACCESS OVEZR/ THAT PART QF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EASC OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND OF

LOT 1 IN CAMPBELL SOUP COMPANY'S (CENTRAL DIVISIUN} SUBDIVISION THEREIN ACCORDING TO !
THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 23, 1930 AS DOCUMEJT MUMBER 10667452, IN COCK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST ‘35TH STREET IN THE CITY OF
CHICAGO, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, 33 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUT! IINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 :
OF SECTION 36, WITH THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH CAMPBELL AVENUE IN SAID CITY, AS DEDICATED !
SEPTEMBER 1, 1904 (NOW VACATED) , PRODUCED NORTH, THENCE WEST O AN ASSIGNED AZIMUTH e
OF 270 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAIl 3¢TH STREET, 526.77 !
FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 439.67 FEET TO A i
POINT ON THE EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE CENTERLINE OF A 24 INCH CONCRELE-FOUNDATION
WALL; THENCE CONTINUING ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00 SECODL,) 386.74
FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 23 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 52 SECONDS, 83.73 FEET; THENCE ON
AN AZIMUTH OF 67 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 17 SECONDS, 83.74 FEET FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; :
THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 339 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 27 SECONDS, 46.06 FEET; THENCE ON AN ;
AZIMUTH OF 68 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 58 SECONDS, 43.44 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A
TANGENTIAL CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHWEST, RADIUS 295.11 FEET, CENTRAL ANGLE 18
DEGREES 28 MINUTES 35 SECONDS, 95.17 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 49 DEGREES 47
MINUTES 23 SECONDS, 33.91 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMJITH OF 36 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 07
SECONDS, 275.76 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE CF THE CANAL RESERVE OF THE ILLINOIS AND
MICHIGAN CANAL; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 158 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 50.00
FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 220 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 20 SECONDS, 342.51 FEET; THENCE
ON AN AZIMUTH OF 242 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 22 SECONDS, 100.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

LIMOLAS?

240 1L




" UNOFFICIAL COPRp7#7

PARCEL 6:

EASEMENT FCR INGRESS, EGRESS AND ACCESS OVER THE SOUTH 160 FEET OF THE WEST 30 FEET
OF LOTS 2,3,4,5 AND PART OF LOT 1 IN CAMPBELL SOUP COMPANY'S (CENTRAL DIVISION) BEING
A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, RECORDED MAY 23, 1930 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 10667452 ALSQ PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP AND RANGE
AFORESAID, TAKEN AS A TRACT, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING A1 THE INTERSECTION QF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 35TH STREET IN THE CITY OF
CHICAGO, COOUK/COUNTY, ILLINOIYS, 33 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4
OF SECTION 36, FITH THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH CAMPBELL AVENUE IN SAID CITY, AS DEDICATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1904 OIOW VACATED}, PRODUCED NORTH; THENCE WEST ON AN ASSIGNED AZIMUTH
OF 270 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID 3STH STREET, 526.77
FEET; THENCE ON AN AZYMCTH OF 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 433.60 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE EASTERLY EX7zISION OF THE CENTERLINE OF A 24 INCH CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALL; THENCE CONTINUING Giv AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 386.74
FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 2. DEGREES 21 MINUTES S2 SECONDS, 83.73 FEET; THENCE ON
AN AZIMUTH OF 67 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 17 SECONDS, 83.74 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF
339 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 27 SECONCS . 46.06 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 68 DEGREES 15
MINUTES 58 SECONDS, 43.44 FEET; THE&N R NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A TANGENTIAL CURVE CONCAVE
TO THE RORTHWEST, RADIUS 295.11 FEET, CINTRAL ANGLE 18 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 35 SECONDS,
95.17 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 49 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 23 SECONDS, 33.91 FEET:
THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 36 DEGREES 15 MIIUTES 07 SECONDS, 275.76 FEET TO THE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE CANAL RESERVE OF THE (TZ{INOIS AND MICHIGAN CANAL, BEING ALSO
THE RIGHT -QF-WAY LINE FOR EXPRESSWAY ACCORDLN%G 70 DOCUMENT NO, 19024366, RECORDED
JANUARY 17, 1964; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 68 DLGIEIS 27 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG SAID
RIGHT-QOF-WAY LINE 152.77 FEET; THENCE ON AN RZIMUTH OF 182 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 01
SECONDS, 7.68 FEET; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG A TANGENIVAY CURVECONCAVE TQ THE WEST,
RADIUS 204.63FEET, CENTRAL ANGLE 07 DEGREES 34 MINUTES( &/ SECONDS, 27.03 FEET; THENCE
ON AN AZIMUTH OF 214 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 06 SECONDS, 17.55 TEET TO THE AFOREMENTIONED
WEST LINE OF SOUTH CAMPBELL AVENUE PRODUCED NORTH; THENCE ON N AZIMUTH OF 180
DEGREES 18 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG SAID WEST LINE, 164.6% FFAT TO ‘THE NORTHWEST
CORNER OF LOT 4 AFORESAID; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 90 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 4, A DISTANCE OF 30.00 FEET TO THE NURLBELMST CORNER
THERECF; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 180 DEGREES 18 MINUTES (00 SECONDS Pi/2NG THE EAST
LINE OF LOTS 4,5 AND 3, A DISTANCE OF 1129.84 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF VEST 35TH
STREET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 270 DEGREES (0 MINUTES 00 SECONDS 30.0(-FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 7:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND ACCESS OVER THE NORTH 386.74 FEET OF THE SOQUTH
826.34 FEET OF THE WEST 65 FEET OF THE LAND LOCATED TQ THE EAST AND MORE FULLY
DESCRIBED IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND ACCESS RECORDED
APRIL 15, 1933.

. | 26l -0
ddeess: 2550 Wert 35 Aieed PN ﬂi@% 2 Zlil 0?37[;

Ui Mﬂﬁb‘ lliner’ |(p-30-206 - 03|
-3l -206-0633

LPOLAR? . ’cp - 5& —206'648
ek - 36 - 281 - 035




